

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400161 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 143rd Avenue, 56th Street to M-40 - 1.92 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400161	HMA, 4EL	3,250	Ton	\$ 63.59	\$ 206,667.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 224,250.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 221,325.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 253,500.00
LH400161	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	159.00	477.00	250.00	750.00
LH400161	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	102	Sta	5.00	510.00	4.00	408.00	4.00	408.00	5.00	510.00
LH400161	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,150	Syd	5.50	6,325.00	6.50	7,475.00	5.60	6,440.00	6.00	6,900.00
LH400161	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	25.00	1,500.00	35.00	2,100.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00
LH400161	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	12,200.00	12,200.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
LH400161	Mailbox Posts, Mod	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
LH400161	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	1,100	Cyd	35.00	38,500.00	31.00	34,100.00	35.00	38,500.00	35.00	38,500.00
LH400161	Flag Control	1	LS	4,310.00	4,310.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,720.00	4,720.00	4,150.00	4,150.00
LH400161	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,550.00	6,550.00	6,025.00	6,025.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,550.00	7,550.00
LH400161	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,900	Ft	0.10	690.00	0.43	2,967.00	0.10	690.00	0.10	690.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 276,852.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 282,900.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 302,760.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 325,550.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400162 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 52nd Street, 141st Avenue to M-40 - 0.64 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400162	HMA, 4EL	1,025	Ton	\$ 64.07	\$ 65,671.75	\$ 69.02	\$ 70,745.50	\$ 70.74	\$ 72,508.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 79,950.00
LH400162	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	159.00	159.00	250.00	250.00
LH400162	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	34	Sta	5.00	170.00	4.00	136.00	5.00	170.00	5.00	170.00
LH400162	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	7.00	3,150.00	6.50	2,925.00	5.15	2,317.50	8.00	3,600.00
LH400162	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	40.00	800.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
LH400162	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400162	Mailbox Posts, Mod	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
LH400162	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	350	Cyd	35.00	12,250.00	35.00	12,250.00	35.00	12,250.00	35.00	12,250.00
LH400162	Flag Control	1	LS	1,360.00	1,360.00	400.00	400.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400162	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,335.00	5,335.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,730.00	5,730.00
LH400162	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	900	Ft	0.50	450.00	1.40	1,260.00	0.50	450.00	0.50	450.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 90,251.75	TOTAL BID	\$ 96,326.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 103,330.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 110,000.00

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400154	HMA, 4EL	4,400	Ton	\$ 63.59	\$ 279,796.00	\$ 69.79	\$ 307,076.00	\$ 69.42	\$ 305,448.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 352,000.00
LH400154	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	159.00	477.00	250.00	750.00
LH400154	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	136	Sta	5.00	680.00	4.00	544.00	4.00	544.00	5.00	680.00
LH400154	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	850	Syd	7.00	5,950.00	6.50	5,525.00	5.60	4,760.00	7.00	5,950.00
LH400154	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	25.00	3,750.00	35.00	5,250.00	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00
LH400154	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,180.00	5,180.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
LH400154	Mailbox Posts, Mod	5	Ea	1.00	5.00	75.00	375.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
LH400154	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	1,200	Cyd	38.00	45,600.00	31.00	37,200.00	38.00	45,600.00	38.00	45,600.00
LH400154	Flag Control	1	LS	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
LH400154	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	9,205.00	9,205.00
LH400154	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,500	Ft	0.10	550.00	0.18	990.00	0.10	550.00	0.10	550.00
LH400154	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	27,100	Ft	0.10	2,710.00	0.18	4,878.00	0.10	2,710.00	0.10	2,710.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 361,041.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 376,268.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 398,544.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 440,000.00

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400155	HMA, 4EL	1,350	Ton	\$ 66.12	\$ 89,262.00	\$ 72.44	\$ 97,794.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 110,700.00
LH400155	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	159.00	159.00	250.00	250.00
LH400155	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	42	Sta	5.00	210.00	4.00	168.00	4.00	168.00	5.00	210.00
LH400155	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	7.00	2,800.00	6.50	2,600.00	4.21	1,684.00	9.00	3,600.00
LH400155	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	35.00	1,050.00	40.00	1,200.00	35.00	1,050.00	35.00	1,050.00
LH400155	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
LH400155	Mailbox Posts, Mod	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
LH400155	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	350	Cyd	38.00	13,300.00	36.00	12,600.00	38.00	13,300.00	38.00	13,300.00
LH400155	Flag Control	1	LS	1,980.00	1,980.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
LH400155	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,225.00	8,225.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	5,570.00	5,570.00
LH400155	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,900	Ft	0.10	490.00	0.12	588.00	0.10	490.00	0.10	490.00
LH400155	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	8,300	Ft	0.10	830.00	0.12	996.00	0.10	830.00	0.10	830.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 118,022.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 127,846.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 132,821.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 145,000.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400156 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - Valleywood Court, Scenic Shores Drive & Sailview Drive, South of 147th Avenue - 0.54 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc		Superior Asphalt Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400156	Cold Milling HMA Surface	8,700	Syd	\$ 1.70	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 21,228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 15,573.00
LH400156	HMA, 5EL	900	Ton	79.88	71,892.00	82.96	74,664.00	92.00	82,800.00	88.50	79,650.00
LH400156	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	35.00	700.00	40.00	800.00	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00
LH400156	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	25	Ea	700.00	17,500.00	550.00	13,750.00	700.00	17,500.00	700.00	17,500.00
LH400156	Curb and Gutter, Rem	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	30.00	600.00	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00
LH400156	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	100	Ft	50.00	5,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
LH400156	Flag Control	1	LS	1,310.00	1,310.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
LH400156	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,535.00	1,535.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
				TOTAL BID \$	115,092.00	TOTAL BID \$	119,577.00	TOTAL BID \$	131,000.00	TOTAL BID \$	131,223.00

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400164	HMA, 4EL	2,000	Ton	\$ 64.70	\$ 129,400.00	\$ 67.77	\$ 135,540.00	\$ 68.68	\$ 137,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00
LH400164	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	159.00	477.00	250.00	750.00
LH400164	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	54	Sta	5.00	270.00	4.00	216.00	5.00	270.00	5.00	270.00
LH400164	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	6.00	3,600.00	6.50	3,900.00	3.85	2,310.00	9.00	5,400.00
LH400164	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	1.00	5.00	50.00	250.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
LH400164	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
LH400164	Mailbox Posts, Mod	5	Ea	1.00	5.00	75.00	375.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
LH400164	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	300	Cyd	38.00	11,400.00	36.00	10,800.00	38.00	11,400.00	38.00	11,400.00
LH400164	Flag Control	1	LS	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400164	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,135.00	4,135.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	5,640.00	5,640.00
LH400164	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,500	Ft	0.10	450.00	0.25	1,125.00	0.10	450.00	0.10	450.00
LH400164	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,800	Ft	0.10	1,080.00	0.25	2,700.00	0.10	1,080.00	0.10	1,080.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 157,710.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 162,341.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 171,557.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 205,000.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400165 - MANLIUS TOWNSHIP - Old Allegan Road, 58th Street to New Richmond Bridge Park - .036 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400165	HMA, 4EL	575	Ton	\$ 71.44	\$ 41,078.00	\$ 71.72	\$ 41,239.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 45,137.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 54,625.00
LH400165	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	159.00	159.00	250.00	250.00
LH400165	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	20	Sta	4.00	80.00	5.00	100.00	5.00	100.00	5.00	100.00
LH400165	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.50	975.00	8.00	1,200.00	3.88	582.00	15.00	2,250.00
LH400165	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	50.00	250.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
LH400165	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400165	Mailbox Posts, Mod	1	Ea	75.00	75.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH400165	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	140	Cyd	36.00	5,040.00	38.00	5,320.00	38.00	5,320.00	38.00	5,320.00
LH400165	Flag Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
LH400165	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,960.00	3,960.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,912.50	5,912.50
LH400165	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,950	Ft	0.44	1,298.00	0.25	737.50	0.25	737.50	0.25	737.50
				TOTAL BID	\$ 54,356.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 54,601.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 61,641.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 75,000.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400148 - MANLIUS & SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - 60th Street, .037 miles South of Old Allegan Road to 136th Avenue - 2.42 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400148	HMA, 4EL	4,700	Ton	\$ 63.10	\$ 296,570.00	\$ 66.51	\$ 312,597.00	\$ 67.38	\$ 316,686.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 399,500.00
LH400148	Monument Box, Adj	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	159.00	1,113.00	250.00	1,750.00
LH400148	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	127	Sta	5.00	635.00	4.00	508.00	4.00	508.00	5.00	635.00
LH400148	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	7.00	4,200.00	6.50	3,900.00	4.73	2,838.00	8.00	4,800.00
LH400148	Pavement Rem, Mod	130	Syd	25.00	3,250.00	40.00	5,200.00	25.00	3,250.00	25.00	3,250.00
LH400148	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
LH400148	Mailbox Posts, Mod	10	Ea	1.00	10.00	75.00	750.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400148	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	800	Cyd	38.00	30,400.00	34.00	27,200.00	38.00	30,400.00	38.00	30,400.00
LH400148	Flag Control	1	LS	4,900.00	4,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
LH400148	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,275.00	4,275.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	11,405.00	11,405.00
LH400148	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,200	Ft	0.10	720.00	0.27	1,944.00	0.10	720.00	0.10	720.00
LH400148	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	25,300	Ft	0.10	2,530.00	0.27	6,831.00	0.10	2,530.00	0.10	2,530.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 361,415.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 369,905.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 397,855.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 475,000.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400177 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Newport Drive & Harbor Road, North of Riverside Road, and Arrowhead Drive & Riverside Road, east of 62nd Street - 0.58 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400177	HMA, 5EL	850	Ton	\$ 78.73	\$ 66,920.50	\$ 80.80	\$ 68,680.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 75,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00
LH400177	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	500	Syd	6.50	3,250.00	7.00	3,500.00	7.82	3,910.00	9.00	4,500.00
LH400177	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00
LH400177	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
LH400177	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	50	Cyd	50.00	2,500.00	95.00	4,750.00	95.00	4,750.00	95.00	4,750.00
LH400177	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
LH400177	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	35	Cyd	60.00	2,100.00	50.00	1,750.00	50.00	1,750.00	50.00	1,750.00
LH400177	Restoration	360	Syd	8.00	2,880.00	4.00	1,440.00	4.00	1,440.00	4.00	1,440.00
LH400177	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,810.00	1,810.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH400177	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,150.00	4,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,355.00	5,355.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 87,175.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 88,135.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 103,080.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 110,000.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 300041 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Old Allegan Road, Blue Star Highway to 58th Street - 4.14 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Co		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300041	Cold Milling HMA Surface	67,500	Syd	\$ 0.68	45,900.00	\$ 0.73	49,275.00	\$ 0.89	60,075.00	\$ 1.37	92,475.00
PH300041	HMA, 4EL, Mod	8,700	Ton	\$ 60.75	528,525.00	\$ 65.86	572,982.00	\$ 72.65	632,055.00	\$ 87.00	756,900.00
PH300041	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	159.00	636.00	100.00	400.00	250.00	1,000.00
PH300041	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	525.00	525.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
PH300041	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
PH300041	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	219	Sta	5.00	1,095.00	4.00	876.00	4.00	876.00	5.00	1,095.00
PH300041	Pavt for Butt Joines, Rem	1,000	Syd	5.50	5,500.00	6.48	6,480.00	6.50	6,500.00	3.00	3,000.00
PH300041	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	28.00	1,680.00	28.00	1,680.00	35.00	2,100.00	28.00	1,680.00
PH300041	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,280.00	8,280.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
PH300041	Mailbox Post, Mod	20	Ea	45.00	900.00	45.00	900.00	75.00	1,500.00	45.00	900.00
PH300041	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	1,200	Cyd	38.00	45,600.00	38.00	45,600.00	31.00	37,200.00	38.00	45,600.00
PH300041	Flag Control	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,970.00	11,970.00
PH300041	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	49,000.00	49,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	16,900.00	16,900.00
PH300041	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	30,500	Ft	0.08	2,440.00	0.08	2,440.00	0.10	3,050.00	0.10	3,050.00
PH300041	Pavt Mrkd, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	43,800	Ft	0.08	3,504.00	0.08	3,504.00	0.10	4,380.00	0.10	4,380.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 717,044.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 735,773.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 760,341.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 958,450.00